
 1 

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA 

2019-2020 Capital Project Ordinance 

Amendment Number 20CPA000019 
 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF DURHAM COUNTY: 
 

That the 2019-2020 capital project ordinance is hereby amended to reflect budget adjustments for the 

following projects. 

 
 

Project 
Current 

Budget 

Increase/ 

Decrease 

Revised 

Budget 

Revised 

Budget 

FY20 CIP IT Hardware (42001910DC120-

20) 
$3,016,944.00 ($887,245.00) $2,129,699.00 

Amending 

FY20 Audio-Visual Tech. Life 

(42001910DC136-Audio-Visual)  $0.00 
$403,245.00 $403,245.00 

New 

FY20 Telecommunication 

(42001910DC137) $0.00 
$484,00.00 $484,00.00 

New 

Totals $3,016,944.00 $0.00 $3,016,944.00  

 

Adopted this the 10th  day of February 2020. 


